NCAA MENS CHAMPIONSHIP

TEAM

Adams State College
Western St - Colorado
Univ. Of Nebr Kearney
Lewis Univ.
Humboldt State Univ.
Edinboro Univ.
Northeast Missouri St
Mankato State Univ.
So. Dakota State Univ
Cal Poly Slo

Univ. Of N. Dakota
Univ. Calif. Davis
Cal Poly Pomona
Umass Lowell
Shippensburg Univ.
Troy State Univ.
Keene State College

POINTS

15

56

105
163
205
214
215
238
240
273
281
302
325
333
365
416
418

PLACES OF FINISHERS

1

6

10
8

24
20
12
19
15
35
23
17
26
51
45
41
36

3 4 5 9 21
13 14 16 38 49
18 32 34 42 57
30 44 56 78 86
40 50 60 68 77
52 59 61 81 87
37 48 85 93 94
47 67 76 8Y 109
46 69 71 90 96
54 66 75 82 92
63 80 88 99 103
79 83 95 102104
70 74 100105108
64 72 84 107117
73 91 98 111114
97 101112115119
106 110113116 118



NCAA MENS CHAMPIONSHIP
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46 36
ar a7
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49 39
50 40
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52 42
53 43
54 44
55 45
56 46
57 47
58 48
59 49

FINISHER

Phillip Castillo, So
Peter Delacerda, So
David Brooks, Ir
Paul Stoneham, Sr
Jason Mohr, Sr
Philip Spratley, Fr
Maut Tilcombe, Fr
Jason Riddle, Sr
Martin Ryan, So

Les Stoklosa, Jr
Shane Healy, Jr

Jose Manjarres, Jr
Bobby Brindamour, Jr
Joe Schumm, Sr

Matt Logue, Sr

Mark Pohlman, Jr
Eric Laughlin, Jr
Jerome Vermeulen, Fr
Rob Jensen, Sr

Russ McDaniel, Jr
Hailton Silva, Fr
Lenny Clark, Sr
Travis Wetllaufer, So
Todd Wiley, Sr
Oscar Gonzalez, Sr
Scott Meltzger, Jr
Tom Magnuson, Jr
Jason Olsen, Sr
Martin Lyons, So
Kevin Schaefer, Ir
Carl Leonard, Fr
Chris Curbonneau, Sr
Rced Elmore, Sr
Ryan Krietsch, So
Jaime Oretga, Sr
Greg Hexum, Jr

Phil Rocheleau, So
Andrei Kosharnyi, Jr
Albert Kabat, Jr
Chris Parmer, Sr
Tom Schultz, Sr

Thad Bartram, So
James Moore, Jr
Todd Fuelberth, Fr
Dan Berkeland, Jr
Chad Bamford , Sr
Dave Killeen, Jr
Bobby Gaseitsiwe, Ir
Keith Folske, Fr
Dave Wasserman, So
Chris Kohlstedt, Sr
Kurt Holliday, So
Richard Raya, Jr
Rick Montalvo, So
Karl Krausse, Sr

Paul Danger, Jr
Mark Esala, So

Scott Bealtie, Sr
Brad Defruiter, Jr

TIME
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33:25
33:26
3:3:27
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34:22
34:25
34:27
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TEAM

Adams State College
Adams State College
Adams State College
Adams State College
Adams State College
Western St - Colorado
Western St - Colorado
Missouri So. State

C W Post College
Lewis Univ.

Adams State College
C W Post College
Univ. Of Nebr Kearney
Univ. Of Nebr Kearney
Pittsburg State Univ.
Fort Hays State Univ.
Slippery Rock Uniy.
Abilene Christian
Northeast Missouri St
Western St - Colorado
Western St - Colorado
Grand Canyon Univ.
So. Dukola State Univ
Kutztown Univ.
Western St - Colorado
Univ. Calil. Davis
Univ. Of Nebr Kearney
Mankato State Univ.
Edinboro Univ.
Adams State College
Edinboro Univ.

Univ. Of N. Dakota
Humboldt State Univ.
Lewis Univ.

Cal Poly Pomona
Univ. Of N. Dakola
Univ. Calif. Davis
Mankato State Univ.
Lewis Univ.
Humboldt State Univ.
Univ. Of Nebr Kearney
Northeast Missouri St
Cal State Univ. L A.
Univ. Of Nebr Kearney
Cal Poly Slo

Keene State College
Northeast Missouri St
Weslern St - Colorado
So. Dakota State Univ
Humboldt State Univ.
Troy State Univ.
Univ. Of Nebr Kearney
Cal Poly Slo

Lewis Univ.
Shippensburg Univ.
So. Dakota State Univ
Mankalo State Univ.
Northeast Missouri St
Western St - Colorado
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79
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100
101
102
103
104
105
106
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108
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Cory Trovinger, Sr
John Doherty, Sr
Tony Knapp, So
Gary Gardner, Jr

Pat Zweilel, Jr

John Kenficld, So
Dan Hoff, So

Bryan Danburg, Sr
Clayton Smith, So
Christian Moore, Ir
Lou Ortiz, Sr
Fabian Uquillas, So
Mike Toomey, So
Joe Fogarly, Jr
Joseph King, Fr
Chris Bever, Fr
Marcus Woody, Sr
Ahmik Jones, Fr
Dan Kovacich, So
Philip Demontigny, Sr
Dann Cecil, Fr
Charles Foote, Fr
Scolt Lecates, Fr
Scott Bridges, Jr
Durrell Wike, So
Brandon Dederich, Sr
Kevin Berkowitz, Jr
Jason Minnick, Fr
Scott Whitam, Sr
Mike Pencek, Sr
Keith Lewis, Ir
James Blomquist, Jr
Robert Corey, Fr
Mario Morales, So
Chris Phipps, Jr
Jerry Bailey, Sr
Mark Hogan, Sr
Pete Mathis, Sr
Negussu Solomon, Sr
Todd Rose, Fr

Mike Madsen, So
David Helm, So
Janos Cselovszki, Sr
Jaime Dick, Jr
Scott Werne, Jr
Jason Golonka, Fr
Jeff Oben, Fr

Larry Trovinger, Jr
Jason Bohl, Sr
Greg Mann, Sr
Matthew Hurst, Jr
Dave Farley, Sr
Paris Pena, Jr
Mitch McGinnis, Sr
Dirk Vandepol, Sr
Mike Koebel, Sr
Phil Kilbridge, So
Jon Thalman, Jr
George Adams, Sr

B J. Bouwtomley, Fr
Mark Hamer, Fr
Chad Duffy, Fr
Shane Brainerd, Sr
Travis Anderson, So
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34:56
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34:59
34:59
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35:03
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35:05
35:07
35:11
35:13
35:14
3515
35:17
35:20
35:20
35:21
35:25
35:26
35:27
35:29
35:29
25:29
35:29
35:30
35:32
35:32
35:33
35:34
35:35
35:37
35:37
35:39
35:39
35:44
35:46
315:49
35:51
35:52
35:54
35:55
35:58
35:59
36:04
36:05
36:07
36:09
36:13
36:16
36:16
36:26
36:34
36:39
36:40
36:42
36:59
37:05
37:10
37:11
37:18
37:25
37:33
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5:44
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o
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5:47
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5:49
5:50
5:50
5:50
5:52
5:53
5:54
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5:57
5:58
5:59
5:59
6:00
6:01
6:03

Humboldt State Univ.
Umass Lowell
Edinboro Univ.
Keene State College
Cal Poly Slo

Cal Poly Pomona
Lewis Univ.

Univ. Of Nebr Kearney
Shippensburg Univ.
Edinboro Univ.
Humboldt State Univ.
Edinboro Univ.
Umass Lowell

Univ. Of N. Dakota
St. Augustine's Coll.
Umass Lowell

Troy State Univ.

Cul Poly Slo
Mankato State Univ.
Humboldt State Univ.
So. Dakota State Univ
Cal Poly Pomona
So. Dakota State Univ
Umass Lowell
Shippensburg Univ.
Cal Poly Pomona
Cal Poly Slo

Mankato State Univ.
Humboldt State Univ.
Lewis Univ.

Univ. Calif. Davis
Univ. Of N. Dakota
Edinboro Univ.

Cal Poly Slo

Univ. Calif. Davis
Umass Lowell
Northeast Missouri St
Lewis Univ.

Portland State
Edinboro Univ.

Univ. Of N. Dakota
Mankato State Univ.
So. Dakota State Univ
Shippensburg Univ.
Cal Poly Slo
Northeast Missouri St
Northeast Missouri St
Univ. Calif. Davis
So. Dakota State Univ
Troy State Univ.
Shippensburg Univ.
Univ. Of N. Dakola
Cal Poly Pomona
Troy State Univ.
Univ. Calif. Davis
Univ. Of N. Dakota
Univ. Calif. Davis
Cal Poly Pomona
Keene State College
Umass Loweill

Cal Poly Pomona
Mankato State Univ.
Keene State College
Shippensburg Univ.



124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131

112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119

Dale Sickman, Jr
Robert Bourassa, So
Michacl Morawski, Fr
Garrie Richardson, Fr
Jeremy Brooks, So
Ray Bouleltle, Sr

Eric Kress, So

Samad Assad, Fr

37:36
37:44
37:44
37:56
38:02
38:20
38:33
39:05

6:03
6:04
6:05
6:06
6:07
6:10
6:12
6:18

Troy State Univ.
Keene State College
Shippensburg Uniyv.
Troy State Univ.
Keene State College
Umass Lowell
Keene State College
Troy State Univ.



NCAA MENS CHAMPIONSHIP

TEAM
PLACE PLACE FINISHER TIME
Aduams State College
1 Phillip Castillo, So 32:24
2 Peter Delacerda, So 32:25
3 David Brooks, Jr 32:26
4 Paul Stoneham, Sr 32:27
5 Jason Mohr, Sr 32:28
9 Shane Healy, Jr 33:05
21 Kevin Schaefer, Jr 33:54
7 Finishers  Time = 2:42:09  Places = 15
Western St - Colorado
6 Philip Spratley, Fr 32:33
7 Matt Tiwwombe, Fr 32:45
13 Russ McDaniel, Jr 33:27
14 Hailton Silva, Fr 33:30
16 Oscar Gonzalez, Sr 33:37
38 Bobby Gascilsiwe, Ir 34:36
49 Brad Defruiter, Jr 34:49
7 Finishers  Time = 2:45:49  Pluces = 56
Univ. Of Nebr Kearney
10 Bobby Brindamour, Jr 33:07
11 Joe Schumm, Sr 33:09
18 Tom Magnuson, Jr 33:44
32 Tom Schulz, Sr 34:27
34 Todd Fuelberth, Fr 34:30
42 Kurt Holliday, So 34:40
57 Bryan Danburg, Sr 35:03
7 Finishers  Time = 2:48:55  Pluces = 105
Lewis Univ.
8 Les Stoklosa, Jr 32:57
25 Ryan Krietsch, So 34:14
30 Albert Kabat, Jr 34:22
44 Rick Montalvo, So 34:41
56 Dan Hoff, So 35:01
78 Mike Pencck, Sr 35:33
86 Pete Mathis, Sr 35:46
7 Finishers  Time = 2:51:14  Places = 163
Humboldt State Univ.
24 Reed Elmore, Sr 34:14
31 Chris Parmer, Sr 34:25
40 Dave Wasserman, So 34:38
50 Cory Trovinger, Sr 34:50
60 Lou Orliz, Sr 35:07
68 Philip Demontigny, S 35:25
77 Scott Whitam, Sr 35:32
7 Finishers  Time = 2:53:12  Places = 205
Edinboro Univ.
20 Martin Lyons, So 33:48
22 Carl Leonard, Fr 34:05
52 Tony Knapp, So 34:56
59 Christian Moore, Jr 35:05
61 Fabian Uquillas, So 35:11
81 Robert Corey, Fr 35:37
87 Todd Rose, Fr 35:51

7 Finishers  Time = 2:53:04  Places = 214

PACE

L e e
B mo e e LN 2N
DO s WWww

Sulid
5:16
5:23
5:24
5:25
5:34
5:36

5:20
5:20
5:26
5:33
5:33
535
5:39

5:18
EE |
539
535
5:38
5:43
5:45

S
5:32
535
5:37
5:39
5:42
5:43

TEAM

Adams State College
Adams State College
Adams State College
Adams State College
Adams State College
Adams State College
Adams State College

Western St - Colorado
Western St - Colorado
Weslern St - Colorado
Western St - Colorado
Weslern St - Colorado
Western St - Colorado
Western St - Colorado

Univ. Of Nebr Kcarney
Univ. Of Nebr Kearney
Univ. Of Nebr Kearney
Univ. Of Nebr Kearney
Univ. Of Nebr Kearney
Univ. Of Nebr Kearney
Univ. Of Nebr Kearney

Lewis Univ.
Lewis Univ.
Lewis Univ.
Lewis Univ.
Lewis Univ.
Lewis Univ.
Lewis Univ.

Humboldt State Univ.
Humboldt State Univ.
Humboldt State Univ.
Humboldt State Univ.
Humboldt State Univ.
Humboldt State Univ.
Humboldt State Univ,

Edinboro Univ.
Edinboro Univ.
Edinboro Univ.
Edinboro Univ.
Edinboro Univ.
Edinboro Univ.
Edinboro Univ.



Northeast Missouri St

1.2 Rob Jensen, Sr 33:26
33 Thad Bartram, So 34:28
37 Dave Killeen, Jr 34:36
48 Scott Beallie, Sr 34:47
85 Mark Hogan, Sr 35:44
93 Juson Golonka, Fr 36:04
94 Jeff Oben, Fr 36:05

7 Finishers  Time = 2:52:59  Places = 215

Mankato State Univ.
19 Jason Olsen, Sr 33:44
29 Andrei Kosharnyi, Jr 34:2]
47 Mark Esala, So 34:45
67 Dan Kovacich, So 35321
76 Jason Minnick, Fr 35:32
89 David Helm, So 35:54
109 Chad Duffy, Fr 37:18

7 Finishers  Time = 2:53:41  Places = 238

So. Dakota State Univ
15 Travis Wettlaufer, So 33:30
39 Keith Folske, Fr 34:37
46 Paul Danger, Jr 34:44
69 Dann Cecil, Fr 35:26
71 Scolt Lecates, Fr 35:29
90 Janos Cselovszki, Sr 35:55
96 Jason Bohl, Sr 36:09

7 Finishers  Time = 2:53:44  Places = 240

Cal Poly Slo
35 Dan Berkeland, Ir 34:31
43 Richard Raya, Jr 34:41
54 Pal Zweifel, Jr 34:59
66 Ahmik Jones, Fr 35:20
715 Kevin Berkowitz, Jr 35:30
82 Mario Morales, So 35:37
92 Scott Werne, Ir 35:59

7 Finishers  Time = 2:54:59  Places = 273

Univ. Of N. Dakota

23 Chris Carbonneau, Sr 34:06
27 Greg Hexum, Jr 34:18
63 Joe Fogarty, Ir 35:14
80 James Blomquist, Jr 35:35
88 Mike Madsen, So 35:52
99 Dave Farley, Sr 36:16
103 Mike Koebel, Sr 36:40

7 Finishers  Time = 2:55:03  Places = 28]

Univ. Calif. Davis

17 Scott Metzger, Ir 33:41
28 Phil Rocheleau, So 34:20
79 Keith Lewis, Jr 35:34
83 Chris Phipps, Jr 35:39
95 Larry Trovinger, Jr 36:07
102 Dirk Vandepol, Sr 36:39
104 Phil Kilbridge, So 36:42
7 Finishers  Time = 2:55:19  Places = 302
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5433
5i35
5:38
5:41
5:43
5:44
5:48

5:29
5:31
5:40
5:44
5:46
5:50
5:54

5:25
93232
5:44
5:44
5:49
5254
51558

Northeast Missouri St
Northeast Missouri St
Northeast Missouri St
Northeast Missouri St
Northeast Missouri St
Northeast Missouri St
Northeast Missouri St

Mankato State Univ.
Mankato State Univ.
Mankalto State Univ.
Mankato State Univ.
Mankato State Univ.
Mankato State Univ.
Mankato State Univ.

So.
So.
So.
So.
So.
So.
So.

Dakota State Univ
Dakota State Univ
Dakota State Univ
Dakola State Univ
Dakota State Univ
Dakota State Univ
Dakota State Univ

Cal Poly Slo
Cal Poly Slo
Cal Poly Slo
Cal Poly Slo
Cal Poly Slo
Cal Poly Slo
Cal Poly Slo

Of N. Dakota
Of N. Dakota
Of N. Dakota
Of N. Dakota
Of N. Dakota
Of N. Dakota
Of N. Dakola

Univ.
Univ.
Univ.
Univ.
Univ.
Univ.
Univ.

Univ.
Univ.
Univ.
Univ.
Univ.
Univ,
Univ.

Calif. Davis
Calif. Davis
Caulif. Davis
Calif. Davis
Calif. Davis
Calif. Davis
Calil. Davis



Cal Poly Pomona

26 Jaime Oretga, Sr 34:16
55 John Kenfield, So 34:59
70 Charles Foote, Fr 35:27
74 Brandon Dederich, Sr 35:29
100 Paris Pena, Jr 36:26
105 Jon Thalman, Jr 36:59
108 Mark Hamer, Fr 37:11

7 Finishers  Time = 2:56:35  Places = 325

Umass Lowell

51 John Doherty, Sr 34:54
62 Mike Toomey, So 35:13
64 Chris Bever, Fr 35:17
72 Scolt Bridges, Ir 35:29
84 Jerry Bailey, Sr 35:39
107 B J. Bottomley, Fr 37:10
117 Ray Boutette, Sr 38:20
7 Finishers  Time = 2:56:30  Places = 333
Shippensburg Univ.
45 Karl Krausse, Sr 34:43
38 Claylon Smith, So 35:04
73 Durrell Wike, So 35:29
91 Jaime Dick, Jr 35:58
98 Matthew Hurst, Jr 36:16
111 Travis Anderson, So 3733
114 Michael Morawski, Fr 37:44
7 Finishers  Time = 2:57:28  Places = 365
Troy State Univ.
41 Chris Kohlstedt, Sr 34:39
65 Marcus Woody, Sr 35:20
97 Greg Mann, Sr 36:13
101 Mitch McGinnis, Sr 36:34
112 Dale Sickman, Jr 37:36
115 Garrie Richardson, Fr 37:56
119 Samad Assad, Fr 39:05
7 Finishers  Time = 3:00:20  Places = 416
Keene State College
36 Chad Bamford , Sr 34:32
53 Gary Gardner, Jr 34:57
106 George Adams, Sr 37:05
110 Shane Brainerd, Sr 37:25
113 Robert Bourassa, So 37:44
116 Jeremy Brooks, So 38:02
118 Eric Kress, So 38:33

7 Finishers  Time = 3:01:40  Places = 418
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5:37
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6:10

5:35
5:39
5:43
5:47
5:50
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5133
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6:12

Cal
Cal
Cal
Cal
Cal
Cal
Cal

Poly Pomona
Poly Pomona
Poly Pomona
Poly Pomona
Poly Pomona
Poly Pomona
Poly Pomona

Umass Lowell
Umass Lowell
Umass Lowell
Umass Lowell
Umass Lowell
Umass Lowell
Umass Lowell

Shippensburg Univ.
Shippensburg Univ.
Shippensburg Univ.
Shippensburg Univ.
Shippensburg Univ.
Shippensburg Univ.
Shippensburg Univ.,

Troy State Univ.
Troy State Univ.
Troy State Univ.
Troy State Univ,
Troy State Univ.
Troy State Univ.
Troy State Univ.

Keene State College
Keene State College
Keene State College
Keene State College
Keene State College
Keene State College
Keene State College



